

CS No.232/15
M/s. Atma Ram Builders Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s.
Embassy Restaurant & Anr.

23.05.2016

Present: Shri Mukesh Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan and Ms. Diksha Jhingan, Ld. Counsel for
the defendant.

It is submitted that another eight weeks' time will be required to
conclude the evidence before Ld. LC.

As such, as prayed to come up for final arguments on

23.09.2016.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
23.05.2016