

**CS. No.56703/16**

**Atma Ram Builders Pvt Ltd VS Embassy Restrauant Anr**

**23.09.2016**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Ld. counsel Sh. Ishan Khanna for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohit Paul, Ms. Anjali Chauhan and Ms.

Diksha for defendant.

As per direction, put up for purpose already fixed on **19.12.2016**.

**(Reader)**

**23.09.2016**