

**CS No.56730/16**

**Atma Ram Builders VS Embassy Restaurant & Anr**

**08.03.2017**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sethi for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Anjali Chauhan and Ms. Kiran Dhawan  
for defendants

Ld counsel for defendant moved an application u/O XVI  
rule 1 (2) & 3 CPC along with list of witnesses. Same is allowed and  
list of witnesses is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application for  
summoning witnesses. Same is allowed. Issue summons to the  
witnesses on filing of PF and dasti. Steps be taken within a week.

Put up for final arguments on **05.07.2017**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**08.03.2017**