

**CS No.56703/16**

**Atma Ram Builders VS Embassy Restaurant**

**05.07.2017**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sethi for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Anjali Chauhan for defendant.

Evidence is underway before Ld. LC.

PW Record Keeper from Registrar of Company was served with summon of this Court but did not appear before Ld. LC as directed despite service.

As such issue bailable warrant in sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety through SHO PS Nehra Place on PF and dasti before Ld. LC.

Put up for tentatively final arguments on **31.08.2017**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**05.07.2017**