

CS No.56703/16

Atma Ram Builders VS Embassy Restaurant & Anr.

07.11.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sethi for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Dua for defendant.

Ld counsel for defendant insist that his application u/O 7 rule 11 CPC be decided. Ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to file reply, if any.

Moreover issue regarding House Tax pertaining to 2009 NDMC Amendment is already pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court and the matter therein listed for 22.11.2017 for final disposal.

In the facts and circumstances, put up for arguments on the said application u/O 7 rule 11 CPC and for further proceedings on **11.12.2017.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
07.11.2017