

CS No.56703/16

Atma Ram Properties VS Embassy Restaurant & Anr.

11.12.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendants.

It is submitted by ld counsel that vide order dated 06.12.2017, Hon'ble Supreme Court held that the house tax cannot be considering as part of the rent.

It is submitted by ld counsel for plaintiff that he seeks some time for filing reply.

Put up for arguments on **12.02.2018.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
11.12.2017