

CS No. 56703/16

Atma Ram Builders Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Embassy Restaurant & Anr.

18.03.2019

Present: Shri Amit Sethi and Shri Ishaan Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Shri Ankur Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed fresh vakalatnama.

It is submitted that main counsel for defendant is not available for arguments.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on

06.05.2019.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
18.03.2019