

**CS no.56703/16**

**Atma Ram VS Embassy of Restaurant & Anr.**

**06.05.2019**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sethi for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Ankur Gupta for defendant.

It is submitted that main counsel for defendant is not available today.

On the last date of hearing also adjournment was sought by Ld counsel for defendant.

In the circumstances arguments heard from Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant may file written submissions, if any, within a week.

Put up for orders on **29.05.2019.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**06.05.2019**