

COVID-19 LOCK DOWN PERIOD

CS no. 56703/16

Atma Ram Builders VS Embassy Restaurant

05.10.2020

Matter was fixed for today and was taken up for regular hearing through VC.

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sethi for plaintiff present through VC.

None for defendant.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Therefore, put up for final arguments on **16.10.2020 at 11.00 am.**

**(MUNISH MARKAN)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
05.10.2020**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel Sh. Ankur Gupta for defendant present through VC. He has been apprised of the order.

Put up on date already fixed i.e **16.10.2020.**

**(MUNISH MARKAN)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
05.10.2020**