

COVID-19 LOCKDOWN PERIOD

CS No.56703/16

MS ATMA RAM BUILDERS PVT. LTD. Vs. MS EMBASSYRESTAURANT ANR.

16.10.2020

Present: Sh.Amit Sethi Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff in person.

Ms.Anjali Chauhan Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant submitting that main counsel is not available.

Part arguments heard at length from Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Both the parties can file brief written submissions and the list of citation relied upon by each parties through soft copy.

Put up for further final arguments on **28.11.2020**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,

New Delhi/16.10.2020