

CS No. 56703/16

M/s Atma Ram Builders Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Ms. Embassy Restaurant and

13.10.2022

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sethi for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Chetan Sharma for the defendant.

Adjourned at request of Ld. Counsel for the defendant who submits that arguing counsel is not available today.

Relist the matter for final arguments now on 24.11.2022.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**13.10.2022**