

CS 56703/16

MS ATMA RAM BUILDERS PVT. LTD. Vs. MS EMBASSY RESTAURANT ANR.

24.11.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Sethi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Chetan Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Today the matter is adjourned at the request of Ld counsel for the defendant who states that the main/arguing counsel Sh. Ilesh Shukla is not available today as he is suffering from dengue. Adjournment not opposed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Relist the matter for final arguments now on **03.02.2023.**

No further opportunity shall be given to the defendant to argue the present matter.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.11.2022