

CS 56703/16

**M/S ATMA RAM BUILDERS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S
EMBASSY RESTAURANT & ANR.**

10.04.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Chetan Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the defendant that
an adjournment request has been received from the plaintiff side.

Accordingly, relist the matter for arguments now on **17.05.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.04.2023