

**CS 56703/16**  
**M/S ATMA RAM BUILDERS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S**  
**EMBASSY RESTAURANT & ANR.**

**31.07.2023**

Present: Sh. Amit Sethi and Ms. Ekadhana Sethi, Ld counsel  
for the plaintiff.

Sh. Chetan Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Adjourned at request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff as  
he has to rush to the Hon'ble High of Delhi in an urgent matter.

Re-list the matter for final arguments on **20.11.2023**.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**31.07.2023**