

CS No. 56703/16

M/s Atma Ram Builders Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Embassy Restaurant &  
Anr.

15.04.2024

Present: Mr. Amit Sethi and Ms. Ekadhana Sethi, Ld.  
Counsels for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

A cheque in the sum of Rs.15,000/- issued in favour of the plaintiff is handed over by the Ld. Counsel for the defendants to the Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

It is submitted that this amount is payment of the cost that was imposed upon the defendants.

An application under Section 151 CPC and Order 18 Rule 17 of CPC have been filed by the plaintiff.

Today, reply to the application is filed.

Copy of the reply is supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants requests that the matter be adjourned since the Ld. Counsel who has to argue the case is busy before another Court.

Request is not opposed. Matter is adjourned.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid application on 11.07.2024.

Let advance copy of the rejoinder, if any, be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendants atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
15.04.2024