

CS No.56703/16  
M/s Atma Ram Builders Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Embassy  
Restaurant Anr.

22.03.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Sethi, Ms. Ekadhana Sethi and Mr.  
Rishabh Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendants.

Documents are filed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he already has  
copy of the documents.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for final arguments  
to 29.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
22.03.2025