

CS No. 56703/16
M/s Atma Ram Builders Pvt. Ltd. vs. M/s Embassy
Restaurant & Anr.

29.03.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Sethi and Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Ld. Senior Advocate along
with Mr. Chetan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants.

It is 11:55 a.m.

At 12 noon, a part heard case is listed for final
arguments.

Ld. Senior Advocate appearing for the defendants
submits that he is not inclined to wait for the court to finish hearing
arguments in the part heard case and the present case may rather be
adjourned.

In view of this submission which is not being opposed,
matter is adjourned for final arguments to 19.07.2025 at 12:30 p.m.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.03.2025