

CS No. 56703/16
M/s Atma Ram Builders Pvt. Ltd. vs. M/s Embassy
Restaurant & Anr.

19.07.2025

Present: Ms. Ekadhana Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Today the matter is listed for final arguments.
Joint adjournment is being sought on behalf of the
parties.

Considering the submissions, put up on 12.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.07.2025