

CS No. 56703/16
M/S ATMA RAM BUILDERS PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S EMBASSY
RESTAURANT & ANR.

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. B. Anand, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Aayush Sai, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendant submitting that he has been recently engaged in the present matter.

Request is not opposed.

To come up for final arguments on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.11.2025