

CS 232/2015 56703/16  
MS ATMA RAM BUILDERS PVT. LTD. Vs. MS EMBASSY  
RESTAURANT ANR.

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. B. Anand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Solan Anand, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant due to personal problem. Same is not opposed by ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Both the parties are directed to file written synopsis within 15 day with advance copy to the opposite side.

Longer date is sought by both the sides by submitting that one similar matter between the parties is pending before Hon'ble High Court and because of change of jurisdiction, the said matter is likely to be transferred in this court and they want that both the matters be decided together.

To come up for final arguments on 07.05.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026