

CS 232/2015 56703/16  
MS ATMA RAM BUILDERS PVT. LTD. Vs. MS EMBASSY  
RESTAURANT ANR.

07.05.2026

Present: Mr. Neeraj Karged, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Sonal Anand, ld. counsel for defendant through  
VC alongwith Mr. Rishabh Kumar Singh

It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendant that one  
another connected matter has been directed to be transferred to  
Patiala House Court by Hon'ble High Court and hence next date  
be given in the present matter.

Considering the submission, put up for further  
proceedings on 25.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
07.05.2026